| C‘\‘IW City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:

Jerilyn L.C. Young

Board/Commission Name:

Authority

Seattle Chinatown-International District Preservation & Development

Position Title:
Member

Appointment OR [_] Reappointment

@ Yes
[:f No

Council Confirmation required?

Council District #3

Appointing Authority: Date Appointed: | Term of Position: * 1/1/2017/%0,
/

|:| Councl 5/17/2017 Cpimliaiiien

L] Mayor 12/3:?/)2019

[X] other: SCIDpda Board of Directors

Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:

Background:

Jerilyn Young is a healthcare IT professional and certified project manager, PMP, currently working for Cerner
Corporation as a project leader. She is a former IDHA volunteer and WAPI Community Services board president.
She also serves as a 501Commons Service Corp member. Jerilyn received her MBA from the University of
Washington Foster School of Business, her BA from the University of Hawaii, and is an alumnus of the United
Way of King County Project LEAD (Leadership Effectiveness and Diversity) training program.

Ms. Young is filing out the remainder of an existing term and this appointment represents her first term.

‘Authorizing Signature (original signature):
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*Term begin and ergdbte is f xed-dnd tied to the position and not appointment date or appointee.

August 30, 2016

Last revised




* ~
Jerilyn L.C. Young, PMP
Accomplished project manager with an extensive background driving business initiatives in matrix and consulting

organizations. Skilled in partnering with executive leadership to identify solutions, leading cross-functional teams, managing
vendor relationships and describing technical concepts to non-technical audiences.

EXPERIENCE 4
CERNER CORPORATION Seattle, WA
Project Manager IH1 2015-present

* Leading multiple peer systems in the transition from McKesson STAR to Epic for scheduling, registration and billing.
Organized contracting with multiple vendors and managing build. conversion, test and cutover efforts to prepare systems and
users for the changeover.

*  Coordinated the IT efforts required for the ICD-10 conversion. Ensured upgrades. configurations and processes were in place
for soft- and go-live. Smooth transition allowed command center to be scaled back starting on day 1 and eliminated by day 3.

SIEMENS HEALTHCARE Seattle, WA

Project Manager 111 2011-2015

*  Managed the implementation and upgrade of a diverse portfolio of hospital applications. Coordinated command centers and
executed go-live events. Developed new processes and documented best- and standard-practice procedures.

+  Selected to participate in Siemens Learning Campus @ Healtheare, a 2-year learning and development program for
individual contributors carly in their career. who have demaonstrated potential for future leadership positions.

= Exccuted the beta Soarian Implementation Methodology to rollout 5 applications hospital-wide within 9 months. Served as a
customer and vendor liaison to install, configure and complete unit and integrated testing for distinet, yet interfaced systems.

» Managed the implementation of the 3M 360 Encompass System to integrate and improve patient access, coding, and billing
workflows. Increased coder productivity by 15% and enharced the ICD-10 training program.

*  Led planning efforts — interface design, process improvements. and clinician education —and implementation of clectronic
Health Information Management. Increased physician satis action: reduced records printing and PHI disposal by 30%.

Svstems Analvst 1 2010-2011

 Configured, tested, and implemented the Enterprise Document Management and Access eForms applications.

«  Observed and analyzed current workflows to develop business requirements, revamp procedures, and document policies.

« Trained 500+ super and end users to work with the applications and analysts to support these tools.

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON Seattle, WA
Marketing and Business Manager, interactive Medical Training Resources 2008-2009

« Managed the packaging, communication, and launch of the pilot Spirometry 360 program to customers nationwide.
¢ Raised $160,000+ through grant-writing and program license fees within nine months.

TEAMPRAXIS, LP Honolulu, HI

Director of Turnkey Relations | Project Manager 2003-2006

e Evaluated workflows. installed ConnxtMD clectronic records and Misy<PM practice management systems. and trained
physicians” offices to streamline business processes. Autormrated the implementation methods to reduce timeline by 40%.

* Developed and enhanced client relationships through surveys. training courses, und on-site Visits.

REVACOMM, INC. Honolulu, HI

Project Manager /| Marketing Assistant 2002

s Coordinated the efforts of clients, designers, and developers in the creation of web-bused applications.

EDUCATION
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON Scattle, WA
Master of Business Administration, Global Business Certificaie 2008

¢ International Student Exchange at Shanghai Jiao Tong University (China, Fall 2007)

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI'T AT MANOA Honolulu, HI
Bachelor of Business Administration-International Business, Marketing, Management Information Systems 2001

e International Student Exchange at Aarhus School of Business (Denmark. Spring 2000)

ACTIVITIES

s University of Washington MBA. Diversity in Business Mentorship Program — Mentor (2014-present)
*  WAPI Community Services — Board President (2010-2013)



Seattle Chinatown International District Preservation and

Development Authority

No fewer than nine (9) members and no more than seventeen (17) members: Per RCW 35.21.730 and
Seattle Municipal Code (SMC) 3.110, all subject to City Council confirmation, up to 3-year terms:

= 4

Mayor-appointed

= 5to 13 SCIDpda Governing Council-appointed

Roster:

7 M
1 F
1 M
1 M
1 F
1 M
1 M
1 M
1 M
1 M
1 F
7 F
3 F

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART
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Council
Other
Total
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*D **G RD No.

10.

11.

12.

13.
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16.

17.

Men Women

Transgender

Position
Title

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Secretary

Member

Vice Chair

Member

Treasurer

Member

Chair

Member
Member
Member

Member

Unknown Asian

Name

David Della

Jerilyn Young

Kevin Huynh

Michael Itti
Casey Huang
Jarod Jonson
Phillip Sit
Wayne Lau
Nelson Young
Scott Yatsui

Lanzi Li

Aileen Balahadia

Jennifer Reyes

(2) (3) (4)
American
Black/ X
African Indian/

American Alaska
Native

Hispanic/
Latino

1

Term

Begin Date

1/1/18
1/1/17
1/1/17
1/1/17
1/1/18
1/1/17
1/1/17
1/1/16
1/1/17
1/1/16
1/1/16
1/1/16

1/1/17
1/1/16
1/1/16
1/1/16

1/1/16
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Other
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12/31/20
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/20
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/18
12/31/19
12/31/18
12/31/18
12/31/18

12/31/19
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12/31/18
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12/31/18
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1 Council
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1 Mayor

1 Mayor
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Pacific Middle Multiracial

Eastern

1
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