

City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:	,			u u						
Jerilyn L.C. Young										
Board/Commission Name: Position Title:										
Seattle Chinatown-International District Preservation & Development Authority Member										
		Council Confirmation required?								
Appointment OR Reappointment Yes No										
Appointing Authority:	1	Appointed:	Term of Position: * 1/1/2017							
Council	5,	/17/2017		5/17/2017-						
Mayor				to 12/31/2019						
Other: SCIDpda Board of Directors				12/31/2019						
Residential Neighborhood:	Zip C	Zip Code:		Contact Phone No.:						
Council District #3										
Background:										
Jerilyn Young is a healthcare IT professional	and cer	tified project i	manage	er, PMP, currently working for Cerner						
Corporation as a project leader. She is a form She also serves as a 501Commons Service Co	orp mei	nber. Jerilyn r	ia war ceived	her MRA from the University of						
She also serves as a 501Commons Service Corp member. Jerilyn received her MBA from the University of Washington Foster School of Business, her BA from the University of Hawaii, and is an alumnus of the United										
Way of King County Project LEAD (Leadership Effectiveness and Diversity) training program.										
Ms. Young is filing out the remainder of an existing term and this appointment represents her first term.										
Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:										
		/	12 11	ft Yausi, Presid ent/Chai r						
			Joseph	Optia Board of Directors						
,										

CITY CLERK

85 :8 WY th 7 130 LIOX

Jerilyn L.C. Young, PMP

Accomplished project manager with an extensive background driving business initiatives in matrix and consulting organizations. Skilled in partnering with executive leadership to identify solutions, leading cross-functional teams, managing vendor relationships and describing technical concepts to non-technical audiences.

EXPERIENCE

CERNER CORPORATION

Seattle, WA

Project Manager III

2015-present

- Leading multiple peer systems in the transition from McKesson STAR to Epic for scheduling, registration and billing.
 Organized contracting with multiple vendors and managing build, conversion, test and cutover efforts to prepare systems and users for the changeover.
- Coordinated the IT efforts required for the ICD-10 conversion. Ensured upgrades, configurations and processes were in place for soft- and go-live. Smooth transition allowed command center to be scaled back starting on day 1 and eliminated by day 3.

SIEMENS HEALTHCARE

Seattle, WA 2011-2015

Project Manager III

- Managed the implementation and upgrade of a diverse portfolio of hospital applications. Coordinated command centers and executed go-live events. Developed new processes and documented best- and standard-practice procedures.
- Selected to participate in Siemens Learning Campus @ Healthcare, a 2-year learning and development program for individual contributors early in their career, who have demonstrated potential for future leadership positions.
- Executed the beta Soarian Implementation Methodology to rollout 5 applications hospital-wide within 9 months. Served as a
 customer and vendor liaison to install, configure and complete unit and integrated testing for distinct, yet interfaced systems.
- Managed the implementation of the 3M 360 Encompass System to integrate and improve patient access, coding, and billing
 workflows. Increased coder productivity by 15% and enhanced the ICD-10 training program.
- Led planning efforts interface design, process improvements, and clinician education and implementation of electronic Health Information Management. Increased physician satisfaction; reduced records printing and PHI disposal by 30%.

Systems Analyst III 2010-2011

- Configured, tested, and implemented the Enterprise Document Management and Access eForms applications.
- Observed and analyzed current workflows to develop business requirements, revamp procedures, and document policies.
- Trained 500+ super and end users to work with the applications and analysts to support these tools.

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON

Seattle, WA

Marketing and Business Manager, interactive Medical Training Resources

2008-2009

- Managed the packaging, communication, and launch of the pilot Spirometry 360 program to customers nationwide.
- Raised \$160,000+ through grant-writing and program license fees within nine months.

TEAMPRAXIS, LP

Honolulu, HI

Director of Turnkey Relations / Project Manager

2003-2006

- Evaluated workflows, installed ConnxtMD electronic records and MisysPM practice management systems, and trained
 physicians' offices to streamline business processes. Automated the implementation methods to reduce timeline by 40%.
- · Developed and enhanced client relationships through surveys, training courses, and on-site visits.

REVACOMM, INC.

Honolulu, HI

Project Manager / Marketing Assistant

2002

Coordinated the efforts of clients, designers, and developers in the creation of web-based applications.

EDUCATION

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON

Seattle, WA

Master of Business Administration, Global Business Certificate

2008

International Student Exchange at Shanghai Jiao Tong University (China, Fall 2007)

UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI'I AT MĀNOA

Honolulu, HI

Bachelor of Business Administration-International Business, Marketing, Management Information Systems

2001

International Student Exchange at Aarhus School of Business (Denmark, Spring 2000)

ACTIVITIES

- University of Washington MBA, Diversity in Business Mentorship Program Mentor (2014-present)
- WAPI Community Services Board President (2010-2013)

Seattle Chinatown International District Preservation and Development Authority

No fewer than nine (9) members and no more than seventeen (17) members: Per RCW 35.21.730 and Seattle Municipal Code (SMC) 3.110, all subject to City Council confirmation, up to 3-year terms:

- 4 Mayor-appointed
- 5 to 13 SCIDpda Governing Council-appointed

Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By
									Governing
7	М		1.	Member	David Della	1/1/18	12/31/20	1	Council
									Governing
			2.	Member		1/1/17	12/31/19		Council
									Governing
1	F		3.	Member	Jerilyn Young	1/1/17	12/31/19	1	Council
									Governing
1	М		4.	Member	Kevin Huynh	1/1/17	12/31/19	1	Council
									Governing
			5.	Member		1/1/18	12/31/20		Council
									Governing
1	М		6.	Secretary	Michael Itti	1/1/17	12/31/19	2	Council
									Governing
1	F		7.	Member	Casey Huang	1/1/17	12/31/19	2	Council
									Governing
1	М		8.	Vice Chair	Jarod Jonson	1/1/16	12/31/18	1	Council
				_					Governing
1	М		9.	Member	Phillip Sit	1/1/17	12/31/19	2	Council
									Governing
1	М		10.	Treasurer	Wayne Lau	1/1/16	12/31/18	1	Council
				_					Governing
1	М		11.	Member	Nelson Young	1/1/16	12/31/18	1	Council
				_					Governing
1	М		12.	Chair	Scott Yatsui	1/1/16	12/31/18	2	Council
									Governing
1	F		13.	Member	Lanzi Li	1/1/17	12/31/19	1	Council
			14.	Member		1/1/16	12/31/18		Mayor
7	F		15.	Member	Aileen Balahadia	1/1/16	12/31/18	1	Mayor
3	F		16.	Member	Jennifer Reyes	1/1/16	12/31/18	1	Mayor
			17.			1/1/16	12/31/18	1	Mayor

SELF-I	DENT	IFIED I	DIVERSITY	CHART	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Men	Women	Transgender	Unknown	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor		2					1				1		
Council	8	3			10						1		
Other													
Total	8	5			10		1				2		